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RESOLUTION 07-04-23-03

Whereas, pursuant to Code of Alabama-1993 Chapter 22-20-4 and State Health Department
Policy #95-30 Mrs. Debbie Jones has made application to the Shelby County Commission for a
private cemetery consisting of approximately 1/5 acre site; and

Whereas, the County Commission has referred this application to the Shelby County Health
Department for investigation; and

Whereas, the Shelby County Health Department shall perform the applicable investigation and
provide the approval letter for said action.

Now therefore, be it resolved that upon recording with the Probate Office, the Shelby County
Commission does hereby approve “The Jones Family Cemetery”.

This signature shall denote that this is a certified copy of
Resolution 07-04-23-03 passed at the Shelby County Commission
Meeting, April 23, 2007.

> / /

l.ll!!i“.u T a. —7 Y 7\ L
Kim Reyxolds, Administrati & Assistant 11

to the County Manager
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STtare OF ALABAMA
DrrPARTMENT OF Pusric HeArLTH

DonaLp E. WiLLiamson, M.D. » STatr Hearts Orricer

SHELBY CounTtY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL DiIvISION

April 20, 2007

Mr. Robert E. Kelley

Enviroumental Manager Shelby County
Eavironmental Departiment

510 Highway 70
Columbiana AL 35051

RE: Jones Family Cemetery

Dear Mr. Kelley:

Pursuant to Code of Alabama (2006 Edition) Chapter 22-20-4 and State Health Department

Policy #95-30 the Shelby County Health Department has conducted a site visit to the proposed
Jones Family Cemetery on the Jones property at Highway 30 Wilsonville, Alabama. The solls at

the proposed site met the criteria established by Policy #95-30 for interment of bodies.

Ifyou have any questions call me at 620-1650.

Sincerely,

oLl ¢
Larry W.g’{sh
Director Onsite Sewage

2000 County Services Drive, P.Q). Box 846, Pelham, Alabuma 35124
205/620-1650 « 205/664-2470 « Facsimile: 205/664-341)
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April 19, 2007

Mr. Robert Kelly
Shelby County Environmental Manager
504 Highway 70

% Columbiana, AL 35051

Re: James Lewis Jones Property
i Dear Mr. Kelly:

[ am writing to request your assistance in approving a family cemetery on our property. |
am enclosing a copy of the survey of the proposed cemetery. [ am also enclosing the
results of a soil boring test.

[ understand that the Shelby County Health Department will visit the site; and once 1t 18
approved, a Resolution will follow from the Shelby County Commission approving the
family cemetery.

Your assistance in expediting this request will be greatly appreciated. If you should need
‘anything further you can reach me at (205) 337-9879. You can also contact Chuck
Bedwell at (205) 369-7047. Chuck has worked with the surveyor and the individual who

did the soil boring test.
Thank you for your help.

Sincerely,

Debbi1 Jones
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STATE OF ALABAMA

SHELBY COUNTY

l, Chester A. Harris, a registered Land Surveyor for Surveying Solutions, Inc., certify that | have surveyed a Family
Cemetery situated in the Northwest quarter of Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 1 East, Shelby County,
Alabama, being more particularly described as follows: -

Commence at a % inch rebar fourid locally accepted to be the Northeast corner of said Northwest quarter: thence run
in a Southerly direction along the East line of said Northwest quarter for a distance of 1,049.27 feet to a point; thence
turn an angle to the right of 90 degrees, 00 minutes, 00 secands and run in a Westerly direction for a distance of
568.85 feet to an iron pin set at the point of beginning; thence turn an angle to the left of 18 degrees, 37 minutes, 53
seconds and run in & Southwesterly direction for a distance of 74.29 feet to an iron pin set; thence turn an angle to the
right of 62 degrees, 13 minutes, 05 secands and run in a Northwesterly direction for a distance of 89.72 fest to an iron
pin get; thence turn an angte to the right of 66 degrees, 10 minutes, 26 seconds and run in a Northeasterly direction for
a distance of 130.00 feet to an iron pin set, thence turn an angle to the right of 102 degrees, 41 minutes, 50 seconds
and run in & Southeasterly direction for & distance of 89.39 feet to the point of beginning; said Family Cemetery
containing 8,617 square feet. more or less '

[ further certify that all parts of this survey and drawing have been completed in acoardance with the current
requirements of the Standards of Practice for Surveying in the State of Alabama to the best of my Kriowledge,
information, and bslief, that | have consulted the Federal Insurance Administration “Flood Hazard Boundary Map" and
found that this pioperty is located in Zone "X" Unshaded, according FIRM Community Panel No: 010191 0435,
Unincorporated Shelby County, Alabama, dated: September 29, 2008; that the correct address is as follows: 4250
County Highway 30, according to my survey of April 19, 2007. Survey is not valid unless it is sealed with eribossed
seal or stamped in red. ‘

Surveying Solutions, Inc
5511 Highway 280 E, Ste 314
Birmingham, Al 35242

Order No: 87681 Telg; 991-8965 Fax: 991-6032
Purchaser. JONES e } e Ay J
Type Survey: BOUNDARY G g e L

Chester A. Harris, R

NGT ACAD\BOUNDARYSZZ211E CEMETAKY , Date of Signature




